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FISHERIES OF CANADA - APRIL 1955 

CANADA 

In April the sea-fisheries of Canada yielded 83,229,000 lb. of fish worth 
$3,894,000 compared to landings of 72,491,000 lb. valued at $3,501,000 in the 
same month of 1954. 

During the first four months of this year landings totalled 321,731,000 lb. 
and were worth $10,960,000. In the same period of last year the comparable 
totals were 312,457,000 lb. and $10,413,000. 

AT LANT IC 

On the Atlantic Coast the April catch amounted to 79,356,000 lb. and was 
valued at $3,494,000 as against the totals of 68,510,000 lb. and $3, 126,000 re-
ported in April, 1954. 

In Newfoundland the fishermen landed 20, 162,000 lb., an amount slightly 
below the 20,209,000 lb. taken in April, 1954. The value, $572,000, was, how-
ever, some 8% higher than the $530,000 reported a year ago. 

Nova Scotia landings, 34,668,000 lb. worth $2,720,000, were 19 and 13% 
higher respectively than the comparable 1954 figures of 29,079,000 lb. and 
$2,415,000. Returns from the lobster fishery improved in April, but the biggest 
gain continues to be shown by the haddock catch. 

PACIFIC 

Landings of fish in British Columbia amounted to 3,873,000 lb. in April as 
against 3,981,000 lb. in 1954, but were worth $400,000, 7% higher than the 
$375,000 reported in the same month of last year. The crab catch almost doubled 
in value to $55,000 from $30,000 in April, 1954. 

STOCKS 

At the end of April stocks of frozen fish in Canada amounted to 24,449,000 
lb., of which 21,879,000 lb. were frozen fresh and 2,570,000 lb. frozen smoked. 
Total holdings were higher by 668,000 lb. fresh and by 402,000 lb. (19%) smoked 
than those at the beginning of the month. 

EXPORTS 

During the first four months of 1955 Canada exported $37, 102,000 worth of 
fish and fish products -- $2,388,000 or approximately 6% less than the $39,490,000 
marketed abroad in the same period of last year. Sales of blocks and Blabs are 
still on the up-grade, but exports of canned salmon are down by almost 50%. 



Page 2 	 Table 1 - Landings by Sea Fishery and Species 

QUANTITY VALUE 

Species 
and APRIL JANUARY 	APRIL APRIL JANUARY - APRIL 

Baa Yi.hery 
1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

'000 	lb. 1000 	lb. '000 	lb. 1000 	lb. $'OOO $'OOO 1 000 $'OOO 

CALADA 	- 	1VTAL 83,229 72,491 321,731 312,457 3,894 3,501 10,960 10,413 

79,356 68,510 189,423 164,031 3,494 3,126 8,510 7,748 

21,315 18,670 57,409 62,318 630 595 1,772 1,994 
Haddock 	..... 16,540 10,836 55,243 32,832 536 426 1,905 1,327 
Pollock 	....... 604 868 2,431 3,005 7 13 28 37 

184 245 946 945 3 5 13 16 
241 162 673 513 4 3 11 9 

1,462 1,132 4,223 5,724 34 27 96 128 

Atlantic Total 	.. ......... 

558 747 1,351 1,232 14 19 31 31 

Cod 	............. 

lixed fish 	............. 71 54 162 105 1 2 2 3 
681 555 1,562 1,488 136 137 316 346 

Rosefiah 	................. 

507 1,26.3 1,934 2,750 18 39 63 83 

Catfish 	.................. 

Othsr Flatfiah 2,606 3,010 7,850 6,454 88 78 258 173 

Halibut 	.................. 

Herring 	............. 28,903 24,154 38,103 30,589 230 182 345 251 

Plaice 	.................. 

Sardinss 	................  572 843 2,133 3,027 13 21 52 76 
ILacksrel 	............... 5 6 31 54 -- -- 1 2 
Cepelin 	.................. - - - - - - - - 

733 1,388 751 1,578 15 23 16 27 
Salmon 	................. -- 1 -- 1 -- 1 -- 1 

15 15 4,145 2,269 2 2 443 253 
- - - - - - 

Other Eatusrial ?ieh 7 11 72 7 342 -- 1 18 10 
2,751 2,486 4,983 5,136 1,406 1,292 2,632 2,620 

Aliivs 	.................. 

CLams and Quahang. 501 623 1,011 1,384 28 29 57 67 

elt 	.................... 

Svordfish 	................ 

Oyster 9 - I -- 1 

Lobster 	.................. 

Scallop 	........... 136 104 276 242 62 30 132 73 
Squid 	.................. .. 
other 	ellfilh 	........ 

- 
17 

- 
21 100 

- 
64 

- 
-- 

- 
-- 

- 
2 

- 
1 

applea.ntary Landings 938 1.316 - 	3.345 1.978 267 201 316. 220 

Livers, Cod 	.......... 292 244 969 821 5 4 15 14 
U 	Halibut 9 7 17 12 2 2 3 3 

Svordfish - - . - - - - - 
Other 	....... 101 - 205 78 2 - 5 4 

Irish MOSS 536 1,065 2,154 1,067 7 13 27 13 
Other S.aaeed 	•.., - - - . - - 
Hair Seal 	......... no 96,207 91,604 109,121 100,443 249 182 249 184 

Bait Jorm 	......... nos 225,045 - 225,045 - 2 - 2 2 

Pacific Total 	........... 3,873 3,981 132,308 148,426 400 375 2,450 2,665 

Salmon Total 	...... 285 332 388 477 84 89 111 127 

Sockeye - - - - - - - 
Spring, Red 	........ 254 258 330 362 77 75 98 105 
Spring, *hit 27 66 51 94 6 13 11 19 
8t.elheed 	• 4 7 6 17 1 1 2 3 

Coho 	..... 	 • * - - - - - - 
Pink 	..................  - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - 
-- 1 1 4 -- -- .- -- 

Chum 	...... ............. 
Other 	.................. 

Grey Cod 	........... 278 612 1.670 2,198 11 24 72 94 
Lingood 	.................. 443 510 1,123 1,405 31 41 86 114 
Black Cod (Sablefish) 10 58 10 93 1 6 1 11 

- - - - - - - 
515 335 1,660 1,074 24 16 81 58 Sole 	.................... 

Other Ilatfish 	..... 54 30 216 217 2 1 7 6 

Halibut 	.................. 

Herring 	................ . 1 117,050 135,673 - -- 1,462 1,783 
Other Estuarial lick 521 254 1,238 724 21 7 45 20 

478 272 722 563 55 30 81 61 
Clams 	......... 488 740 4,523 2,914 15 20 124 79 

669 728 2,949 2,491 34 33 146 115 
Other Shellfish 80 70 494 399 13 10 81 52 

Crab 	..................... 

9applemsntar7 Lending. 52 39 265 198 109 98 153 145 

Oyster 	................... 

Liver. 	............... 52 37 265 194 10 8 54 35 
- 2 -- 4 -- -- -- Viscera.............. 

Other 	..... •, .s,• ..... -. . •. ______________ -. 99 90 99 110 
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Q U A N T I T Y VALUE 
Species 

and APRIL JANUARY 	- 	APRIL APRIL JANUARY - APRIL 
Sea Fishery 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 	1 000 	lb. 1000 	lb. $'Ooo t#000  4#000 s'000 

}0UNDLA1D Total 20,162 20,209 	61,224 54,451 572 530 1,574 1,304 

6,809 5,686 	18,734 19,677 157 132 443 448 
5,665 3,922 	20,959 11,930 163 121 615 367 

8  35 	14 111 - - 1 
Rosefish 	...... 987 719 	2,900 3,761 22 15 64 76 
Other Groundfieh 45 54 	76 105 1 2 2 3 

86 55 	223 174 15 9 35 26 
Flounder and Oreysole 1,011 2,086 	3,743 4,345 31 48 114 102 

19 7 	101 87 2 1 8 7 
Other fl.atfieh 	.......... - - 	 - - - - - - 

5,083 7,444 	13,682 13,871 69 79 169 148 
Mackerel 	................ - 	 - - - - - - 
Capali.n 	................. - - 	 - - - - - - 
Salmon 	.................. - - 	 - - - - - - 

- 15 - - 3 - 

Cod 	...................... .. 

Other liatuarial Fish 	.... - - 	 - - - - - - 

Haddock 	.................. . 

Pollock 	.................. ..... 

235 120 	235 120 52 31 52 31 

Scall
C14ae - - 	 - - - - - - 

Halibut 	.................. .... 

- - 	 - - - - - 

Thrbot 	................... ..... 

Squid 	................. ., 

....... 

- - 	 - - - - - - 

lierring 	.................. .. 

- - 	 - - - - - - 

Seelt 	.................... ...... 

Lobster 	.................. .... 

.................... ..... 

.ipp1eaentary Landings 	.. 

.......- 

. ......

. ...... 

214 81 	542 270 60 92 69 95 

NOVA SCOTIA Total 34,668 29,079 	93,811 84,031 2,720 2,415 6,109 5,869 

14,376 12,847 	38,370 42,304 469 458 1,318 1,532 
10,833 6,896 	34,070 20,776 371 304 1,278 951 

528 604 	2,157 2,474 6 8 24 28 

ops 	................. ..... 

184 245 	946 945 3 5 13 16 

Other Shellfish 	.......... ..... 

241 162 	673 513 4 3 11 9 
Rosefish 	............... 475 410 	1,323 1,960 12 11 32 51 
Catfish 	............. 553 741 	1,342 1,221 14 19 31 31 

26 - 	I 	 86 - -- - -- - 
593 498 	1,335 1,311 120 127 279 319 
507 1,263 	1,934 2,750 18 39 63 83 

Cod 	...................... 

Other Ilatfish 	......... 1,415 818 	3,660 1,844 49 24 120 54 

Haddock 	.................. 

Pollock 	.................. .. 

Herring 	................ 1,359 1,140 	1,359 1,148 17 12 17 12 

SM 	..................... ... 

CUSk 	..................... ... 

Sardines 	................ - - - - - 
5 6 	31 54 -- -. 1 2 

568 493 	568 493 13 10 13 10 
Salmon 	.................. -- 1 	 -. 1 -. 1 -- 1 

Other Groundfish 	......... 

15 15 	108 140 2 2 20 24 

Halibut 	.................. 

Plaice 	................... 

Svordfi.h 	............... - - - - - - - 
Other 	wtueria1 Fish 1 1 	31 22 -- -- 5 3 

Mackerel 	................. 

2,516 

.

. 

2,366 	4,666 4,958 1,354 1,261 2,540 2,566 

Aleive 	.................. 

Clams and QuaJmugs 154 

. 

300 	266 441 10 14 18 21 
Oyster 	............. 2 - 	 11 1 -- - -- -. 

Lobster 	.................. 

Scallop 	................ 129 103 	227 199 58 30 106 59 
Squid 	................... - - 	 - - - . - - 

- - 	 - - - - - Other Shellfish 	. ......... 
pplementary Landings 	.. 188 170 	648 476 200 - 87 220 97 
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QUANTITY VALUE 
Spec lee 

and APRIL JANUARY 	- 	 APRIL APRIL JANUARY - APRIL 
Sea Fishery 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

1000 	lb. 1000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 	$ 8 000 $'oOO t1OOO 'o0o 

NIX BRUNSWICK Total 	..... 3,771 5,502 10,974 11,182 	94 92 615 439 

Cod 	......... 114 129 289 329 	4 5 11 14 
Haddock 	. ............. 42 18 214 126 	2 1 12 9 
Pollock 	.... ......... 68 229 260 420 	1 5 4 8 
Haki 	............. - - -- 	 - -- -- 

Cuek 	.................. - - - - 	 - - - 

Rosefish - - - 	 - - - 

Catfish 	................• 5 6 9 11 	-- -- 
Halibut 	............... 2 2 4 3 	1 1 2 1 
Plaice 	. . ................ - - - - 	 - - - - 

Other 7latfl& 161 99 346 165 	6 5 16 10 
2,369 2,963 2,970 2,963 	47 25 62 25 

Sardines 	........... 572 843 2,133 3,027 	13 21 52 76 
- - - 	 - - - - 

Herring 	................. 

Mackerel 	................. 
165 895 183 1,085 	2 13 3 17 

Saln 	.................. - - - 	 - - - - 

- - 3,223 1,695 	- - 343 190 
Other Latuarial Fish 1 6 465 282 	-- 1 7 
Lobster 	................. -- -- 82 58 	-- -- 40 23 

a1t 	................ .... 

Claa and Quahauga 2.52 295 650 915 	14 15 35 46 

Alewife 	.................. 

Oyster 	............... 1 - I - 	 -- - -- - 

Scallop 	................ 7 1 49 43 	4 -- 26 14 
Other 	iellfiah 12 16 95 59 	-- -- 2 1 
Sappl..eatery Landings - - 1 1 	- - - -- 

P. E. I. Total 	.......... 1,100 1,902 3,219 2,320 	11 21 60 40 

Ht4.ock 	............. 
5 - -- - -- 

Hak. 	.... ................ 
- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 	 - 

- 	 - 

- - 

- 

- 

- 

Plaice 	........ .......... - - - 	 - - - - 

Other Platfish 	,.........  - - - 13 	- - - -- 
Herring 	................. 548 833 548 833 	4 8 4 8 
ack.re1 	................ - - - - 	 - - - - 

Alseive 	................. - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - 

- - 259 205 	- - 22 11 
Other Iatusrial Flab 	.... 5 4 231 38 	-- -- 6 2 
Lobster 	................. - - - - 	 - - - - 

. 

Clas. and Quahauga  
Oyst•r 	...............  

. 

- 22 -- 	 -- - 1 -- 
Scallop 	•......n. ....... - - - 	 - - - - 

belt 	.................... 

Other 	isflftah 	......... - - - - 	 - - - 

pp]s...ntary landings 536 1,065 2,134 1,231 	7 13 27 19 

Cod 	...................... 

19,655 11,818 20,195 12,047 	97 68 152 96 

11 8 11 8 	-- -- -- -- Cod 	...................... 
Haddock 	................. - - - 

- - - 

Hike 	................ - - 
- - 	 - - - - 

Saln 	................... 

Roe.fieh 	................. - 3 - 3 
Halibut 	...... - - - - 	 - - - - 

- - - - 	 - - - 

- - - - 	 - - - - 

19,544 11,774 19,544 11,774 	93 58 93 58 

EC Total 	............. 

- - - - 	 - - - - 

Mackerel 	............ - - - - 	 - - . - 

Sa1.n 	................ - - - - 	 - - - - 

Saeit 	...................  - 540 229 	- - 55 28 

Plaice 	................... 
Other flatfiab 	........... 

Oth.r Estuarial Fish - - - - 	 - - - - 

Herring 	.................. 
Sardines 	................. 

lobster 	..... .........s.• - - - - 	 - - - - 

95 28 95 28 	4 -- 4 -- 
Sc..l.lop 	................. - - - - 	 - - - - 

Clw 	.................... 

Squid 	................... - - - - 	 - - - - 

Other 	.1lf tab 	......... 5 5 5 5 	I 	-- -- -. 

&ppls.satary landings 	.. - .. - .. 	 I 	- 9 - 9 
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R'11WlST T11U2DRIES 

ann. 
SPECIES 

DECEMBER 1954 TO END OF MARCH 

QUANTITY VALUE QUANTITY VaLU 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. j!'OOO 1 000 '000 	lb. '000 	lb. k1000 4 1 000  

Total 2,670 2,277 335 336 

No Report No Report 1,983 1.591 258 255 
502 466 65 65 

Whitefish 	........... 

Trout 	............... 

97 95 6 3 Inconnu 	............. 

Other 	.............. 88 125 6 13 

ONTARIO 

Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Department of Lands and Forests of Ontario. 

MARCH 

SPkCIES 

JM4UARYrMARCH 

QUANTITY V A L U E QUANTITY VALOR 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. t'OOO VOOO '000 	The '000 	lb. %'0® *'Ooo 
1,013 2,084 201 335 Total 1,547 2,585 278 424 

51 168 24 67 Wxitefish 148 242 52 92 
6 7 - 1 Tullibee 27 23 1 3 
7 14 2 6 Lake Herring 10 16 2 6 

206 234 84 59 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 274 313 99 82 
67 330 16 66 Blue Pickerel 67 336 16 67 

7 13 1 3 31 3 12 
96 347 14 42 Perch 	• ............. 103 358 16 44 

8 11 3 5 Lake Trout 20 17 8 9 
52 89 6 11 Pike (.Tackfieh) 	.., 171 205 18 22 

3 2 4 3 

Sauger 	.............. 20 

sturgeon 4 2 5 3 
62 98 2 3 145 2 5 

2 9 - 2 Catfish 	........... 2 9 - 2 
181 490 25 49 

Suckers 	.............105 

White Bass 181 490 25 49 
265 272 20 18 Other 	............... 415 398 31 28 

MANITOBA 

Published with the co-operation of the Game and Fisheries Branch, Department of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

APRIL 	 JANUARY-MARCH 

QUANTITY 	V A L U X 	 SPECIES 	 Q U A N T I T Y 	I 	VALUR 

0 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. VOOO ,'OOO '000 	lb. '000 	lb. $'OOO $000 

rotax 9,348 7,947 876 852 

2 , 382  2,104 221 198 
Nil Nil Nil Nil Pickerel (Y. Pike) 2,166 1,930 365 376 

349  358 33 38 

Whitefish 	........... 

570  990 101 134 
Perch 	............... . 

Sauger 	.............. . 

Pike tjackfieb) 1.653 1,250 87 66 
Other 	............... 2 , 228  1,315 69 40 



ATLANTIC 

PICK11D & VINEGAR-CURED(bbl.): 

herring, split 
fillets 

mackerel, split 
" 	, fillets 

alewive, split 
N 	fillets 

turbot, split 

8,912 
6,227 

248 

305 

11,648 
8,307 

3,184 

270 

CA1dD (48 lb. case): 

cod and related species 
hcrring 

kippered snacks 
mackerel 
salmon 
sardines (20 lb. case) 

	

1,444 
	

2,631 

	

1/ 
	

1/ 

	

46,612 
	

66,84; 

uII 

lobstsr, in shell 
U 	seat 	................ 

clans & quahaugs, in shell 
,meat 

oyster, in shell 
scallop, meat 

lobster, canned (48 lb. ca.) 
clams & quahttugs, canned 

(30 lb. ce.) 

BY-P0WCTS: 

jLoal (tone); 
cod and related species 
rosefish 
herring 

b.Oil (gels.); 
cod 
rosefish 
herring 
aeal 

4,704 5,014 
494 27 
135 116 
102 72 
35 2 

276 242 

	

56 	1 	179 

	

1,323 	3,781 

7,967 6,236 

403 350 

50.319 29,837 
2,981 2,426 

40,300 25,000 
120,784 90,072 

c.Other; 
herring scales 
lobster tomslley (48 lb. Co.) 

" 	paste (18 lb. ca.) 
cod skins 

roe 
" glue 

39 

1. 
37 3/ 

3,598 

22 
1/ 
1/ 

174 
92 

8,639 

I Lees than three firma 

2/ Included with cod 

3/ Includes mixed roe 

Page 6 	Table 3 - 0utt of Iath Products and By-products of See Fisheri.s 

(In tbçusands of pounds, unless otherwise specified) 

Product and Specie. 	I 	JANUI.RYAPRIL 	I 	Product and Spec tea 	I 	JINUARY APRIL 

I 1955 	I 	1954 	I 	 1955 	I 	1954 

ATLfJTIC 

F8hSH & YR0Z2, round or dressed: 

3 ,37 1  3,423 
393 97 

haddock, fresh 	................ 1,411 1,490 
28 1 75 

cod, 	fresh 	..................... 

536 669 
321 298 
165 173 

frozen 	................. 

1 

N 	frozen 	................. 

	

trozen 	.................... 

	

cow, fresh 	............... 34 42 

..

1.5 

- - 

pollock, fresh 	.................. 

halibut, fresh and frozen 1,411 1,357 

N 	frozen 	..................... 

2 , 644  7,586 
1,159 808 

29 43 

herring, fresh 	................. 

1 10 
sardines, fresh 	........ - - 

416 482 
salaon, fresh and frozen - 1 

frozen 	..................... 

shad, fresh and frozen 3 4 

iake, fresh 	..................... 

snolt, fresh and frozen 	...... 4,167 2,271 
swordfish, fresh and frozen - - 

frozen 	................. 

toacod, fresh and frozen 375 234 

i.ackerel, fresh 	.................. 

PR 	& 	fillets: 

cod, 	fresh 	.................... 
4,090 4,233 
7,439 9,617 frozen 	.................... 

4,008 2,938 
N 	frozen 	................ 6,617 6,344 

105 78 

haddock, fresh 	................. 

37 63 
hake, fresh 

frozen 	................., 6 10 

poliock, freak 	.................... 

127 52 
1 11 
7 21 

N 	 frozen 	.............. 1,081 1,494 
108 66 

u 	frozen 	...........,••, 346 392 
halibut, fresh and frozen 81 

.. 

555 

67 

sle.ivs, fresh 	................... 

plaice & flounders, fresh 630 475 
N 	U 	N 	, frozen 	• 1,498 

FFaM & F1)Z1, blocks: 

cod 	.......................... 4,056 3,348 
8,414 840 

frozen 	................... 

polio0k 	...................... - 9 
1 54 

fresh 	....................... 

Catfish 	...............t1••*•., - - 

frozen 	...................... 

rosefish, fresh 	................... 

catfish, fresh 	................. . 

ShKAM,  dressed and fillets: 

.. 

2,083 2,552 
haddock, dressed 499 320 

N 	fillet. 	.............. 98 48 

haddock 	•,.• 	................... 

29 

ros.fieh 	........................ 

2.0 40 1,821 
N 	boneless - 18 

cod, fillats 	................... 

	

herring, kippered 	..............357 

	

bloaters 	.............. 

3 ,0 25  1,969 
14 12 

cod 	............................ 

p01100k 	....................... 796 
haddock 	.......................... 

59.7 
187 188 hek• 	........................... 

CU 	........................... 111 80 



Table 3 (concl'd.) - Output of Main Producte and By-Products of Sea Fieheriee 	 Pape 7 

Product and Species JANUARYAPRIL Product and SpecIes JANUARY-APRIL 

1955 1954 1955 1954 

PACIFIC PACIFIC 

FMM & FI)ZDJ, round or dressed: SULLFIM: 

64 355 oyster, shucked (gal.) 37,802 32,208 
- 2 
3 283 clams, canned 	(48 lb. Co.) 	,, 8,401 

16 6 crabs,  526 

coda, 	frozen 	................... .. 

halibut, 	frozen 	.............. .. .. 

eaj.non, 	frozen 	................. .. 

soles, frozen 	.................. 

40 - oyster, 	 '. 	•. 911 

FRON, rinete: BY-PROWCTS: 

268 248 aJ4eal (tone); 
277 297 11 , 587 6,224 

herring, fresh 	................. 

155 178 
288 88 b.Oil 	(gal.) 

1 ,040,708  202,240 

coda 	........................... 

halibut 	........................ 

soles 	.......................... 

CANNED (48 lb. cane): 

herring, body 	................. 

salmon 	......................... 

- 218 

herring, 	body 	................. 

1,750 1,144 
- Herring, dry-Salted 400 262 

barring 	........................ 

salmon 	......................... 

tuna 	..........................  5,208 

HerrIng, bait 	................... 

Table 4 - Stoake of Salted and Pickled Fish - Atlantic CoastA 

Product and SpecIes April 30, 1954 MARCH 30, 1955 March 31, 1955 
'000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 

WET-SALTED (pickled or Icench-cured): 

cod 6,635 9,204 13,354 
pollock 	................................................... 2,007 844 891+ 

142 87 124 

3 ....................................................... . 

29 52 54 

DRIED-SALTED: 

cod . ...................................................... . 16.,.34 18,860 20,334 

hake 	....................................................... .. 

other 	...................................................... .. 

336 405 521 
163 118 55 

28 20 21 
hake 	........................................................ 

other 	...................................................... 

BONELESS SALTED (fillets, etc.): 

.. 

pollock 	................................................... . .... 

96 117 173 
181 54 58 

bbla, bbls. bbla. 
PICKLED: 

3,592 4/ 4,780 1,651 

cod 	....................................................... . 

other 	..................................................... . 

herring 	................................................... . 

8,015 4/ 1,412 3,094 
7,221 10,043 14,819 

mackerel 	.................................................. . 

alewive 	................................................... . 

boxes boxee boxes 

BLOA'1'2RS 	.................................................... 174,963 13,421 45,393 

J Ne found_land stocks ai included even thoui they are reported on the 20th of the zlOoth. 
/ Includes Newfoundland Stocks of incompletely cured, washed and pressed, saitbulk fish. 
/ Includes both heavy and slack salted, all cures. 
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S ecies and 	oduct yr 
MAY 1, 1955 
}ZUJUNARY 

April 1, 1955 
Revised 

May 1, 1951, 
Final 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 

24,449 23,379 24,609 TOTAL 	.............................. 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total 18,764 18,688 20,370 

Cod, Atlantic 	............ dressed 64 76 103 
fillets 2,693 1,880 2,996 
blocks 794 344 
breaded, uncooked 	• 9 47 
breaded, cooked 42 61 

Cod 	Pacific 	............ dressed 501 338 463 
fillets 236 224 260 
steaks 1 1. - 

Haddock 	................. dressed 76 79 38 
fillets 2,915 2,370 2,903 
blocks 2,441 1,988 
breaded, uncooked 	• 24 103 
breaded, cooked 172 121 

Catfish 	................. dressed - - 
fillets 63 49 

Roseflah (Ocean Perch) 	.. 	fillets 376 335 213 
Other Qroundfish 	........ blocks 	........... (X) - 

breaded, uncooked (X) - 
breaded, cooked 	• 59 33 

Halibut, Atlantic 	....... dressed 135 147 96 
fillets 54 40 67 

Halibut, Pacific 	........ dressed 2,507 4,185 936 
rulets 525 625 602 
steaks 48 40 27 

Soles 	................... 	dressed 18 19 37 
fillets 174 151 736 

Other Flatfiek 	.......... dressed (X) 3 3 
f1l1ee 104 42 264 

Capeltn 	................. round 78 33 - 
Herring, Atlantic 	....... round 16 81 3,232 
Herring, Pacific 	........ round 264 203 2,277 
Mackerel 	..............., 	round or dressed 	, 285 501 190 

fillets - (x) - 
Shad 	.................... round or dressed 3 4 11 

elt 	................... 	dressed 452 156 189 
fillets 83 1 

74 34 

Sa]aon, Pacific, total 	........................ 
2. 579 3,580 3,493 

Chua 	............. 	 dressed 843 1,178 1,901 
fillets 178 208 97 
steaks 4 27 2 

Salaon, Atlantic.............................. 53 

Coho 	.................. dressed 	.........., 
961 1,475 443 

fillets 	... ... 
, 96 100 401 

steaks 50 28 36 
Pink 	.................. dressed 4 5 154 

fillets 	...... 
(x) 2 - 

Sockeye 	............... dressed 1 - - 
fillets - - - 

Spring, Red 	........... dressed 173 211 42 
fillets - - - 

Spring, White 	......... dressed 206 295 317 
fillets 	.......... - 

. 

- - 
Spring, Pink 	.......... dressed (X) 2 24 

fillets - - 
Steelkead 	............. dressed 31 27 45 

Unclassified 	.......... all fares 3.2 22 31 

22 
Lobster 	....................................... 

16 17 
44 
22 

Clais 	.......................................... 7 

Shriap 	........................................ 
.77 140 

Oyster 	......................................... 52 
Scallop 	........................................ 49 

Other Shellfish 
15 

116 

.. 
7 

69 
- 

458 
Squid 	.......................................... . 

............................... 
Other Sea Fish 	..........all tons 488 434 741 
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Species and Product 
ILAY 1, 1955 
P1UMIN1RY 

April 1, 1955 
Revised 

April 1, 1954 
Fin1 

1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total 	. 3,115 2,523 1,663 

Bass 	....................round or dressed 30 12 95 
fillets 14 5 8 

Cisco (Lake Herring) 	.... 	round or dressed 	.. 210 250 119 

Lake Trout 	..............round or dressed 210 228 26 
fillets 25 6 6 

Perch 	...................round or dressed 	., 38 45 45 
fillets 33 26 75 

Pickerel, Blue 	..........round or dressed 16 2 2 
fillets 128 9 2 

Pickerel (Yellow PUce) 	.. 	round or dressed 78 58 51 
fillets 139 160 271 

Pike (Jackfish) 	.........round or dressed 120 81 19 
fillets 196 167 71 

Sauger 	..................round or dressed 11 8 6 
fillets 18 12 2 

sicker (md. Mullet) 	... 	round or dressed 	.. 7 5 10 
fillets 10 10 5 

Tullibee 	................round or dressed 	., 248 302 274 

Whitefish 	...............round or dressed 	.. 539 663 101 
fillets 79 98 39 

Other inland fish 	.......all forna 966 376 436 

2,570 2,168 2,576 Smoked fish, total 	....................... 

Cod, Atlantic 	...........fillets 1,594 1,211 1,640 

Cod, Pacific 	............dressed 16 29 22 
fillets 35 41 125 

Haddock 	.................dressed 440 445 234 
fillets 64 53 31 

Salaon 	..................fillets 16 18 35 

Sea Herring 	.............dressed (kippers) 184 175 401 

Qoldey 	.................dressed 174 125 19 

Other eaoked fish 	.......all forms 47 71 69 
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January and February 

QUANTITY 	 I 	VAWZ 
IM AND COMM 07 ORIGJM 	

1955 	 1954 
	

1955 	1 	1954 
- 'O lb. - 

TAL IMPORTS 	• 	................................................................... 	1,593,375 1,212,016 

867  1,543 156,429 228,462 

Cod and r.lat.d species 	................,., 70 17 13,587 3,602 
U.S.A.................................. 47 17 8,507 3,602 

184 108 38,958 24,348 
143 103 31,595 23,678 

	

FRIM AND 	 J'I 	...................... 

	

U.S.A. 	...................... e..•..•...• 
Halibut 	.............................. 

8e1n 88 134 32,815 37,268 
Alaska 	......................... ........ 14 48 28,751 8,099 
U.S.A. 	................................. 74 86 4,064 29,169 

oui.r 	 ...............fl.. ... ..... 525 1,284 71,069 163,244 
U.8..A.................................. 512 707 67,291 53,146 

cum pi 	...... . ........ ...••. ........... 467 456 72,494 72,090 

Cod etc., vet-salted 	............... 0e 10 - 2,461 
- 1 - 601 U L.A ........e..........e.• ......•.•.• 

Esrrin, pickled ...... .................... 323 333 39,742 43,444 
Netharleeds 	........... 	 . 162 265 22,364 36,940 
Nor.ay 	................................. 28 6 2,063 910 

Othr 144 113 32,752 26,185 
12 17 3,100 2,742 

	

U.S.A. 	..•*• ............................ 

	

CAPI 	............................... 411,555 311,236 

399  290 210,138 159,040 
326 220 178,068 124,357 

a, j•• 	........................ 
Nona 	.................... 
Portugal 	....... 40 21 16,684 11,656 

P1lchais 	............... i 59 153 8,799 
U.S.A. 	................ . ........... - 58 - 8,707 

Other 	 ....... . 201,264 143,397 

• .........................••,•• 383,521 305,299 

Lobsters, frosk 	...........................  1 - 840 
U.S.A. 	...... ... ........................ - 1 - 840 

_______________ ,. 119,362 132,344 
U.S.A. 	•e••••ø.• 	.......• .............. .. 119,362 132,344 

Oyet.r., frs.h ...... 	 .............. 

Other, fr..k 	• 	.......................... 

. 

5,416 3,208 
C..ns.d 	............... . ............. .... 264,159 168,907 

MIOCIULAUMS 	..........••.•.••••••,•.••••• 569,376 294,929 

- 1 - 88 Meal 	..... ............. •1 	................ 

Ihal. an d •ps 	oil 	..... . ...... .., 2 54 590 6,350 
U.S.A. 	......... . ........ 2 6 590 1,130 

Oil, eoacentrted and for fortifying  188,471 69,397 
U.S.A.................... .......... ...• 135,191 27,558 

Other oils 	................................ 178,556 40,164 
____________________ ____________________ 201,759 178,930 Other products 	.................... 

U.S.A. .. 189,080 164,145 
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Four months to end of 

Product and Country of Deatthation 
QUANTITY VALUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. $'OOO 1 000 

.. .. 37,102 39,490 

FRE 	& 11Dl, whole or dressed, total 	•• 34,615 35,168 7,605 7,968 

TOTAL EXFORTS 	...................... . 

Sea fish, 	total 	............................ 16,909 16,934 3,224 3,579 

Cod, Atlantic: 
817  1,241 76 116 
641  292 10 65 

Code, Pacific: 
152  517 22 34 
51  58 6 10 

fresh, dressed 	............................ ... 

Haddock and other groundrish: 
rrash, 	dressed 	.........................., 

614 722 39 46 
65  54 15 11 

Halibut: 
640 562 226 237 

4,197 

.. 

5,425 938 1,334 
Herring, 	sea 	...................... . ........ 1,139 401 37 22 

847 369 79 44 

fresh, dressed 	............................ ... 

Salmon, Atlantic: 

frozen, dreesec 	........................... ... 

fresh, 	ole or dressed 	................. 8 13 3 4 

rrozen, dressed 	........................... ... 

31 21 14 10 
Salmon, Pacific: 

frozen, dreased 	........................... ... 

118 

.. 

122 28 26 

Mackerel 	.................................... ... 

frozen, whol, or dressed 	................. 3,841 4,592 1,049 1,129 

frozen, dressed 	....................... .... . 

3,366 2,194 646 448 

fresh, dressed 	............................ ... 

fresh, whole or dressed 	................... ... 

Seelt 	....................................... . 

382 

.. 

351 36 43 

frozen, whole or dreeaed 	.................. ... 

Other sea fish 	.............................. ... 

17,706 18,234 4,381 4,389 

17 6 4 1 
239 315 36 43 
880 971 157 158 

4,125 4,312 1,099 1,136 
Pike 	.............................. 1,075 1,358 141 172 

Freshwater fish, total 	...................... . 

993 917 225 199 

Eel 	......................................... .... 

58 67 69 75 

Lake Herring 	................................ .... 

Perch 	....................................... .... 

645 579 204 189 

Pickerel 	.................................... .. 

83 109 11 14 

Ssuger 	...................................... .... 

Sturgeon 	.................................... .... 

Whitefish 	................ . ................. 5,967 2,007 1,920 
Tulliba 	.................................... .... 

3,150 3,633 428 482 

bout 	....................................... .... 

FBE 	& 7R0Z324, fillete and blocks, total 35,744 28,615 8,222 6,778 

Sea fish, 	total 	............................. 

...6,441 

32,343 25,571 6,856 5,610 

Cod, Atlantic: 
9,256 11,699 1,711 2,233 
5 , 112  .. 1,083 blocks 	..................................... 

Haddock: 
fillets 	.................................... 7,575 5,962 1,593 1,378 
blocks 	................. . ................. .5,577 .. 1,179 

Other freshwater fish 	....................... .. 

Catfish, 	fillets 	............................. 224  215 51 50 
318 

.. 531 
208 47 32 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch), fillets 	............ 2,947 288 570 
116 .. 33 

	

fillets 	................................... . 

Ylatfish, 	fillets 	.......................... 2,100 3,814 705 1,136 
726 166 211 

Rake, pollock, cusk, fillets 	................. 

Other groundfish blocks 	...................... 

Freshwater fillets, total 	..,... ............ 

. 

3.401 3,044 1,366 1,168 

Other eaa fish fillets 	...................... 34 

Pickerel 	...... . ............................ 

5

. 

1,568 1,398 778 685 
790 680 248 196 Pike 	........................................ 

Whitefish 	........................... 

. 

394 144 128 37 
Other freshwater fillets 	................... 649 822 212 250 
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Four months to end of April 

Produc t and Country of Destination  
QUANTITY I 	VtLUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
'000 	lb. '000 	lb. 4'OOO '000 

&0KED FI, total. 	......................... 3,112 4,729 446 539 

69 

.. 

62 19 16 
U.S.A. 	................................... 63 60 17 16 

2,437 4,148 261 386 
832 1,186 73 99 

1,191 2,531 119 228 

addock, 	dressed 	............................ .. 

Desinican Republic 	........................ ... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 285 

... 

243 56 45 

551 441 139 116 

erring, 	sea 	................................ . 

Baiti 	..................................... . 

U.S.A. 	................................... ,537 430 135 113 
cod 	fillet 	................................. ... 

addock, pollock, hake fillets 

.... 

17 56 12 
)tber 	ked flab 	........ 38 

.... 

22 23 9 

40,656 45,769 6,093 6.983 

30,810 38,778 4,596 5,924 
Barbados 	................................ 670 1,041 84 125 

od, salted and dried 	....................... 

5,362 5,340 855 837 

F1, 	total 	.......................... 

Trinidad 	.................. 1,604 1,641 259 259 
aaaica 	................................... . 

1,024 1,071 136 143 
187 7,450 29 1,224 

Cuba 	.................................... 3,877 5,102 584 801 

Leesard 	judward Islands 	.................. .. 

Brazil 	.................................... .... 

89 74 12 10 
3,299 2,721 502 375 

Portugal 	.................... - 2,786 - 424 
10,076 8,424 1,310 740 Puerto Rico 	............................... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 782 

2. 109 

903 142 162 

Dominican Republic 	........................ .... 

Italy 	..................................... .. 

od, •alted, boneless 	...................... 

.. 

1,602 574 414 
U.S.A. 	................................... 1,743 1,380 475 356 

od, 	set-salted 	............................ 1,559 

. . 

608 216 62 
U.S.A . 	................................... 

.. 

.. 

597 180 61 

Lake, haddock, pollock, cuak • salted and 

1. ,220 

dried 3,882 3,772 552 506 
522 282 73 35 
163 18 24 2 

Dominican Republic 	...................... 1,949 2,663 278 355 

British cziana 	............................ ... 

409 192 56 27 
7 108 1 14 

Puerto 	Rico 	............................... .. 

eke, haddock, poflock, cuek, salted 

Coba 	...................................... ... 

U.S.A..................................... ... 

boneless 	..... 412 145 61 22 
U.S.A.................................... 59 84 10 14 

erring, dry-salted 	........................ 1,873 851 93 54 
ther salted fish 	.......................... 11 13 1 1 

ICKLD Fii, total 	........................ 7,869 10,275 810 992 

lewiy 	.................................. 1,996 3,314 140 210 

erring, 	sea 	............................... 

.. 

3,837 4,329 367 394 
Jamaica 	....................... ........... 342 726 25 50 

ackerel 	................................. 1,785 2,261 233 289 
1,077 1,180 128 139 Jamaica 	................................... 

U.S.A. 	................................... 390 678 64 99 

ther pickled fish 	.......................... 

. 

251 371 70 99 
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Four months to end of April 

QUANTiTY VALUE 
Product and Country of Ueettnation 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
1000 	lb. 1000 	lb. t000 '000 

18,289 29531 5,258 8,923 

595 320 82 51 

CMNED ,isi 	total 	.......................... 

332 22 39 3 
159 205 31 36 U.S.A...................................... 

3,731 467 664 93 
593 101 127 23 
315 67 57 12 

Herring, sea 	................................. 

469 96 77 17 

Union of South 	trica 	..................... 

253 12 48 4 
Jamaica 	................................... 

Belgian congo 	............................. 346 3 51 1 

Jamaica 	.................................... 

Salmon 	....................................• 13,892 28,585 4,492 8,741 
931 9,370 498 3,681 United Kingdom 	............................ 
66 12 27 3 

1,634 57 691 12 

Trinidad 	.................................. 

2,496 3,946 718 1,033 

British 	*iana 	............................ 

Italy 	....... , 1,451 928 372 209 
Netherlands 	............................... 635 965 174 237 

Belgium 	................................... 

U.S.A..................................... 1,079 10,269 280 2,803 

Australia 	................................. 
Ni. Zsaland 	............................... 

71 159 20 38 Other oanned fish 	........................... 

7,552 7,952 4,433 4,116 

863 951 87 107 
796 815 38 44 

Clam., in shell and ahudked 	................... 
Shucked 	..................................... 

67 136 49 63 

6,112 6,362 3,837 3,669 
6,112 6,362 3,837 3,669 

Other sheilfigh, fresh, frozen or dried 	.... 341 480 123 148 

169 70 353 145 
11 4 26 11. 

aij.wj, total 	............................ 

United Kingdom 	............................ 
Belgium 	................................... 3 6 5 16 

136 54 287 103 

lobster, fresh or frozen 	............. 
U.S.A..................................... 

lobster, canned 	............................. 

U .S.A..................................... 
67 89 33 47 Other shilifish, canned 	..................... 

SCZLLANKOU8, total 	....................... .. .. 4,235 3,191 

In shell 	.................................... 

ea1, 	tote] 	....................., . ......... 35,420 31.882 2.666 2,212 
34 ,199 31,113 2,603 2,170 Herring and other sea fish 	................ 
1,221 

. 

769 63 42 

Oil., total 	....................in gallons 1,242,758 729,077 978 575 
8,254 6,157 13 33 

Jhe.1. (mel. 	aa.no) 	....................... 

18,390 12,300 18 12 
Cod liver, 	sun rotted 	.................... 353,703 214,174 262 142 

762,091 461,843 585 343 Herring, industrial 	....................... 
Seal 	..................................... 15,392 - 10 - 
Whale 	..................................., 83,128 32,666 79 30 

Tharmaceutical 	............................ 
Cod liysr, crode 	.......................... 

1,699 1,937 11 15 

.. .. 121 76 

Other oil 	................................. 

5,030 3,366 234 176 
Seaweeds 	.................................... 
Solubles 	.................................... 
Sial skins 	............................no 3,475 24,791 12 49 
Other products 	...................... .. .. 224 103 
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Date 
Fisnery 
Products 
Wholesale 

Most 
Fresh 
Wholesale 

Fowl 
Dressed 
Wholesale 

Salaries 
Industrial 
Composite 

Consumer Price index 

Canada U.K. 

1935-1939 1935-1939  1935-1939 1949 w 100 1949 • 100 1947-1949  Jan.15 1952 
.100 0100 9100 100 .100 

260.7 337.7 199.3 106.0 102.9 102.8 86.0 
283.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 113.7 111.0 94.0 
279.8 3.43.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 102.6 
259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 114.4 105.8 
260.4 283.9 164.7 151.3 116.2 114.8 107.7 

260.4 283.1 192.8 147.6 115.5 114.8 106.6 
263.6 286.1 168.7 145.7 115.6 114.6 107.0 

May 	... . .................... 256.6 297.9 162.7 146.8 115.5 115.0 106.7 

1950 Average 	.................... . 

248.9 313.8 162.7 148.9 116.1 115.1 107.3 

1951 Average 	.................... . 

250.4 304.4 150.6 153.9 116.2 115.2 109.1 
250.9 282.8 138.6 155.4 117.0 115.0 108.4 

1952 Average 	.................... . 

1953 Average 	.................... . 

March 	...................... . 

265.6 278.8 138.6 155.5 116.8 114.7 108.2 

1954 Average 	.................... . 

April 	...................... . 

266.6 

. 

261.1 144.6 157.1 116.8 114.5 108.7 
270.4 261.1 165.7 157.2 116.8 114.6 109.2 

June 	....................... . 
July 	....................... . 

October 	.................... . 

269.4 265.1 147.6 156.2 116.6 114.3 109.8 

August 	..................... . 
September 	.................. . 

November 	................... . 

274.1 269.9 156.6 149.2 116.4 114.3 110.2 

December 	................... .. 

279.9 270.7 159.6 148.8 116.3 114.3 110.2 
1955 January 	.................... . 

February 	................... . 
March 	...................... . 285.4 273.8 183.7 150.3 116.0 114.3 110.2 

Table 9 - Prices Received by Fishermen 

Week endIng April 16th. 

Species and Port 1955 1954 Species and Port 1955 1954 

per lb. V per lb. 9 per lb. per lb. 
Cod, market: Swordfish: 
Halifax, N.S., offshore 	...... 3 1/4 3 1/4-3 1/2 Lou1sbour, N.S., offshore - - 
Lockeport, N.S., offshore - - Halifax, N.S., offshore - - 
Loulsbou.rg, N.S., offshore .3 1/4 3 1/4 North Sydney, N.S., ofishore - - 
Sourie, 	P.E.I . 	................ - - Lobuter, market: 
Caraet, N.h., ungraded - - Yarmouth, N.S. 	................ 60-75 60 
PaBpobiaC, 	us., ungraded . - Petit de Grat, N. 	. 	........... - - 
St. John's, Nfld., ungraded 2 1/4 2 1/4 50 - 

Haddock, 1are: Eicbibucto, N.B. 	.............. - - 
4 1/2-5 5 - - 

Lcuisbourg, N.S., offshore 4 1/2 5 House Harbour, Meg. Is., 	ue. - - 
St. John's, Nfld., ungraded 3 3 Curling 1  Nfld . 	................ - - 

Rosefiab (Ocean Perch): Scallop: 
Halifax, N.H., offshore 2 1/2 2 1/2-2 3/4 Digby, 	N.S. 	................... 48 26-28 
Louisbourg, N.H., offshore 2 1/4 2-3 Halifax, N.H . 	................. - 

.. 

- 
Raises, Nfld., ungraded 2 1/2 2 

Grand Manan, N.h 	.............. . 

Oyster: 

... 

Flounders: 

Souria, P.E.1 . 	......... ........ .. 

Sunmeraide, P.1.I . 	............ 

.... 

- - 
Ha.lifaz, N.S., offshore 3 1/2 3-3 3/4 Shippegan, N.h. 	............... - 

... 

- 
3 1/2 3 1/2 Salmon, Sockeye: 

.. 

- - Vancouver, B.C., round - 

. 

- 
-  

. 

- Salmon, Coho: 

. 

Ramea, Nfld., ungraded 2 3/4 2 3/4 - - 

Halifax, N.S., offshore 	........ 

Herring: 
Vancouver, dressed 	............. 

Salmon, Pink: 
- - Prince Rupert, round - - 

Black's Harbour, N.H. 	......... - - Salmon, Chum: 
-  - - - 

Sardines: Salmon, Rod Spring: 
2 1/2 2 1/2 35 - 

Louiebourg, N.h................
Souris, PJ.I .................. 

Mackerel: Salmon, White Spring: 

Caraguet, N.B.................. 

Yarmouth, 5.5 .................. 

-  - 25 - 
-  - Halibut, medium: 

Richibucto, N.H................ 

House Harbour, Meg. Is., iue. - 

. 

- 

Vancouver, round 	............... 

Prince Rupert, dressed - - 

Black's Harbour, N.H........... 

Hal Itax, N .8................... 
Cbeticasp, N.S................. 

Smelt: 

Vancouver, dressed 	............. 

Vancouver, dressed 
- - 

Vancouver, dressed 	............. 

Soles: 
- - 3  1/2 3 1/2 

Summ.raide, P.E.I .............. 
Prince liupert 	.................. 

Lingcod: 
Chathom, N.B, 	.................. 

Vancouver 	...................... 8-9 12-13 
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Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 
lb .222 .251 .278 - - 

Cod fillets, frozen, cello 5'e .221 .235 .239 .277 - 

Cod fillets, smoked - .310 .331 .347 - 

Halibut, fresh or frozen, 10-40 lb .400 .483 - - 

Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped .315 .333 .346 - - 

" 
- .254 .254 .267 - 

" 140 .150 .182 - 

Herring, kippered, domestic 	............... 

Smelts, frozen, No. 1 - .260 .249 - - 

ATLA7TIC CANNED 
Lobster, Fancy Grade 	................. CC. 48-a 36.25 33.94 34.30 37.36 39.15 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	............. 

Sardines, not emoked, in vegetable oil 100-3. 8.74 8.54 8.50 8.99 - 

PACIFIC 

Mackerel, frozen, round 	................... 

Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless and 
.344 .304 .303 .221 

dressed 	......................... 

Silverbright, frozen, headless & dressed 
lb 
" 

- 

- .345 .303 .307 .238 

Cobo, frozen, headless and dressed - .525 .482 .470 
- 

.388 

.142 
Lingcod, fresh 	........ ................ I 

. 

- - - 

PACIFIC CANNED 
Grade 	 ca 8-is 19.11 18.18 17.76 18.19 17.00 

Sockeye, 	A 	..................... 

11.65 11.17 11.20 11.21 10.18 
Pink, Grade A 

INLAND .458 - - lb - 
- 

- .240 .190  - 
Whitefish, frozen - 

Whitefish, fresh 	.......................... 

Lake Trout, fresh 	......................... " - 

- 

- 

.437 .371 - .367 - 
 - 

Lake Trout, frozen - 

Table 11 - Retail Prices at April 1, 1955 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATL.4jTIC .322 .451 .378 - lb 
- 	 .307 - 

Cod fillets, frozen, packaged - .365 .455 	.517 .532 
Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	........................ 

.433 .483 	.529 .532 
Finnen Haddie 	....................................... .450 .494 	.577 
Cod fillets, smoked 	.................................. 

.298 .318 	.375 .350 
- .310 

Mackerel, 	frozen 	.................................... " 
- .430 	.475 

	

Haddock fillets, fresh 	............................... 

elts, frozen, No. 	1 	.................. .693 	 - - 

. 

Salion steak, fresh or frozen 	........................ 

ATLANTIC CNND 
tin 5 ox. .819 .841 	.808 .926 

Lobster, Fancy Grade 	............................ 

3 1/4 ox. .095 .089 	.089 .099 
Sardines, not 	smoked, 	in oil 	....................  

PACIFiC .696 	.765 - Coho steak, fresh or frozen 	.................... lb - 

- .610 
" 

. 

- 
- .505 - 

Herring, kippered 	.................................... 

Spring steak, fresh or frozen 	........................ 

Silverbright steak, fresh or frozen 	.................. ft  - .328 
Lingcod, fresh 	....................................... " - .620 

	

- 	

- 

	

.693 	.800 - 

ft - .627 	.622 .440 

PACIFIC CANN}) 
8 .462 .420 	.402 .396 

Halibut steak, frozen 	............................... . 

Sockeye, Grade A 	............ ................... 	tin OZ. 
.270 .248 .259 .242 

Halibut steak, fresh 	................................. 

" Pink, Fancy Grade 	.............................. 

INLAND  .615 - lb. - 
- 

Whitefish, fresh 	..................................... 

Whitefish, 	frozen 	............... . ................... 
" 

" 

- 

- 

- 

- 	 .780 
- 

- 

Lake Trout, 	freak 	.................. . ................ 

. 

Yellow Pickerel, fresh " 

. 

- - - - - 



J,A PECHE AU CANADA, AVRIL 1955 

CANADA 

En avril, les pches maritimes du Canada ont donné 83,229,000 livres de 
Poisson d'une valeur de $3,894,000 contre 72,491,000 livres d'une valeur de $3,501,000 
durant le m?me mois de 1954. 

Dura.nt les quatre premiers mois de l'année, les débarquernents se sont 
chiffrés par 321,731,000 livres d'une valeur de $10,960,00. Durant la mme période 
de Pan dernier, les chiffres comparatifs étaient 312,457,000 livres et $10,413,000. 

ATLANTIQUE 

Sur la côte de 1'Atlantique en avril, la prise a éte de 79,356,000 livres d'une 
valeur de $3,494,000 contre 68,510,000 livres et $3,126,000 en avril 1954. 

A Terre-Neuve, les pècheurs ont debarqué 20,162,000 livres, quantité 
16grement inférieure aux 20,209,000 livres prises en avril 1954. Leur valeur, 
$572,000, a cependant surpassé de 8 p.  100 celle d'un an auparavant, $530,000. 

En Nouvelle-Ecosse, des débarquements de 34,668,000 livres d'une valeur de 
$2,720,000 ont représenté des avances respectives de 19 et de 13 P.  100 sur les chiffres 
comparatifs de l'an dernier, 29,079,000 livres et $2,415,000. La prise de homard a 
augmenté en avril, mais le gain le plus fort demeure la prise d'éiglefin. 

PAC]FIQUE 

Les débarquements de poisson en Colombie-Britannique se sont chiffrés par 
3,873,000 livres en avril contre 3,981,000 livres en 1954, mais leur valeur, $400,000, 
a surpassé de 7 p.  100 celle du mime mois Pan dernier, $375,000. La valeur de la 
prise de crabe a presque double, passant de $30,000 en avril 1954 $55,000 cette année. 

STOCKS 

A la fin d'avril, les stocks de poisson congelé du pays se chiffraient par 
24,449,000 livres, dont 21,879,000 livres de Poisson frais et 2,570,000 livres de poisson 
fume. L'ensemble des stocks représentait une augmentation de 668,000 livres pour le 
Poisson frais et de 402,000 livres (19 p.  100) pour le Poisson fume, au regard des stocks 
du debut du mois. 

EXPORTAT IONS 

Durant les quatre premiers mois de 1955, le Canada a exporté pour $37,102,000 
de poisson et produits - diminution de $2,388,000 ou d'environ 6 P.  100 sur le total 
correspondant de l'an dernier, $39,490,000. Les ventes de blocs et de bains de 
Poisson sont encore trs hautes, mais les exportations de saumon en conserve ont 
diminué de prs de 50 p.  100. 
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